
MNRS ANNUAL CONFERENCE 2017 
PEDIATRIC RESEARCH INTEREST GROUP (RIG) 

 
Meeting was called to order.  Both the Chair and Co-Chair were unable to attend.  
 
I.  Introductions 

a. Each attendee stated their name, position and area of research 
b. An attendance sheet was circulated and included name, institution, email address, and 

willingness to be a reviewer for the RIG if needed 
 

II. Presentation by the RIG’s Dissertation Award winner 
a. Name: Ashley Weber, Case Western Reserve University 
b. Title: Oxytocin Trajectories in Extremely Premature Infants during NICU Hospitalization 
c. Plaque was not available at the RIG meeting for presentation.  The plaque was presented to 

Ashley during the conference at a later time. 
 

III. Volunteer for Co-Chair for the Pediatric RIG for next year 
a. Barbara Giambra, Cincinnati Children’s Hospital 

 
IV. Discussion 

a. Not clear if this RIG has a symposium for next year 
b. Next year both the Early and Experienced Researcher Awards will be presented 
c. These are topics that might also be symposium topics 

i. Translation science, implementation science, dissemination 
ii. Overcoming barriers to research in general and in pediatrics, e.g. funding, 

recruitment, etc. 
iii. Lifespan research, trauma informed research, adverse childhood experiences (ACEs) 

d. Goals for the RIG in the next year.   
i. Provide support/mentorship for new investigators 

ii. Address the need to increase nurses entering pediatrics for practice and research 
  

  



ATTENDANCE LIST  PEDIATRIC RIG 2017 
 

Name  Institution Email Reviewer? 

Elyse Weinberg University of Iowa Elyse.weinberg@uiowa.edu No 

Janell Juelich University of ND Janell.juelich@ndus.edu No 

Barbie Giauibra Cincinnati Children’s Barbara.giaubra@cchmc.org Yes 

Eileen Kintner University of WI- 

Madison 

ekintner@wic.edu Yes 

Shelley Rae 

Pehler 

University of WI- Eau 

Claire 

pehlers@uwec.edu Yes 

Joan Totka Children’s Hospital of WI JPTotkan@chw.org Yes 

Karen Pridham University of WI- 

Madison 

kpridham@wisc.edu Yes 

Tondi Harrison Ohio State University Harrison.473@osu.edu Yes 

Jill Kilanowski Mount Carmel College 

of Nursing 

Jill.kilanowski@gmail.com  Yes 

Rachel Schiffman University of WI- 

Milwaukee 

schiffma@uwm.edu Yes 

Ann Marie 

McCarthy 

University of Iowa Ann-mccarthy@uiowa.edu Yes 

Cynthia Elverson South Dakota State 

University 

Cynthia.elverson@sdstate.edu Yes 

Alyson Hanish University of Nebraska 

Medical Center 

Alyson.hanish@unmc.edu Yes 

Norah Johnson Marquette University Norah.johnson@marquette.edu Yes 

Julia Blanchene Case Western Jeb195@case.edu No 

Patricia 

Beierwalter 

MNSU/Mankato Patricia.beierwalter@mnsu.edu Yes 

Ashely Weber Case Western Axw103@case.edu N/A 
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